Product Description
The Optilab SLD-2B is a line of Superluminescent Light Emitting Diodes
(SLED) based broadband light sources, designed for general laboratory
applications. The SLD-2B is a reliable and cost-effective benchtop unit that
can accommodate up to two broadband SLED sources and can be ordered
from a wide array of SLD with different wavelengths, bandwidth and power
levels.
The SLED operating temperature and drive current are precisely monitored by

5110 N 44th St, Ste 200L, Phoenix AZ 85018
optilab.com  888-553-3888  602-343-8228   sales@optilab.com
Additional Information
All Optilab SLD-2B products are backed by a industry leading two year
limited warranty on ensure system functionality.  Our customer service team
provides technical support for any inquires for the operation of the SLD-2B
products.
Specifications of Available SLED Models
Center
Wavelength
Spectral
Width
Ouput
Power
Features Model Number
680 nm ±10 nm 10 nm min. 1 mW With TEC SLD-2B-1-680
760 nm ±10 nm 10 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-760
787.5 nm ±7.5 nm 13 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-787.5
795 nm ±15 nm 30 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-795
830 nm ±10 nm 22 nm min. 1 mW With TEC SLD-2B-1-830
830 nm ±10 nm 22 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-830
840 nm ±10 nm 18 nm min. 5 mW With TEC SLD-2B-5-840
880 nm ±10 nm 20 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-880
910 nm ±20 nm 45 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-910
975 nm ±15 nm 35 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-975
1020 nm ±10 nm 30 nm min. 1.5 mW With TEC SLD-2B-1.5-1020
1050 nm ±10 nm 35 nm min. 1.5 mW With TEC SLD-2B-1.5-1050
1310 nm ±10 nm 35 nm min. 1.5 mW With TEC SLD-2B-1.5-1310
1310 nm ±10 nm 20 nm min. 5 mW With TEC SLD-2B-5-1310
1535 nm ±25 nm 35 nm min. 1 mW With TEC SLD-2B-1-1535
1535 nm ±25 nm 50 nm min. 15 mW With TEC SLD-2B-15-1535
1625 nm ±15 nm 35 nm min. 2 mW With TEC SLD-2B-2-1625
Mechanical Specifications
Temperature Range
10º C to +50º C (operating),
-10º C to +70º C (storage)